

2002 045973

2002 MAY 16 AM 10: 24

Mortgagor's Name and Address	Mor	RIS W. CARTER RECORDER
PEOPLES BANK SB AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE		Return to:
PROVISIONS OF A TRUST AGREEMENT DD: 3-21-94 AND KNOWN AS TRUST # 10121 ("Mortgagor" whether one or more) MORTGAGE MODE	PEOPLES BANK SB 9204 COLUMBIA AVENUE MUNSTER, INDIANA 46321 ("Mortgagee")	PEOPLES BANK SB 9204 COLUMBIA AVENUE MUNSTER, INDIANA 46321

	MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
AMENDED AS	Mortgage dated JANUARY 31, 1997, recorded FEBRUARY 27, 1997, in the Office of the Recorder of County, INDIANA, as Document No. 97012136 (herein the "Mortgage"), EXECUTE MARCH 25, 1999 AND RECORDED APRIL 28, 1999 AS DOCUMENT #99035971 IS HEREBY
"Not	, (herein the
1.1.	Replacement. The Note has been replaced by Mortgagor's promissory note dated original principal amount of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ (the "Replacement Note"). Mortgagor agrees that the Mortgage thereof, and all interest, attorney fees, and costs of collection with respect thereto. The Replacement Note is given in substitution for and not in discharge of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note.
1.2.	Extension. The maturity date of the Note has been extended to unpaid balance of principal and accrued but unpaid interest shall be due and payable without notice or demand. Mortgagor
1.3.	Renewal. The line of credit commitment evidenced by the Note has been renewed for a month year period. The Note shall remain in full force and shall mature on a date the entire unpaid balance of principal and accrued but unpaid interest shall be due and payable without notice or the Note as renewed.
1.4.	Modification. The Note has been modified as follows: THE RATE HAS BEEN CHANGED TO 7.00% FIXED FOR 5 YEARS, THEN TO ADJUST EVERY ABOVE THE 5 YEAR TREASURY CONSTANT MATURITY.
	THE PAYMENT SCHEDULE HAS BEEN MODIFIED PER THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE. THE PAYMENT SCHEDULE REFLECTS AN INCREASE OF \$45,000.00 TO THE PRINCIPAL BALANCE IN THE AGREEMENT DATED MAY 1, 2002.
•	Mortgagor agrees that the Mortgage shall secure the payment of the Note as modified.
SP-10090 MODMTGI.DOC	HOLD FOR FIRST ANATONIA

HOLD FOR FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

☐ Addit	tional Indeb	tedness Secured by Mortgage. In addition to the certain promissory note executed by	dated	, together
secure pay	ment of that	al amount of \$, which note executed by, which note the from time to time thereunder, and any and all renewattorney fees, and costs of collection with respect the second sec	e matures on	, together
· the original	rinal principa	amount of \$, which not	wals, modifications, replacements and e	XIGIISIOIIS
in the original	dvances mad	e from time to time thereunder, and any and the respect to attorney fees, and costs of collection with respect to	hereto.	
thereof ar	nd all interest	, attorney fees, and costs of conection with respect		
		ification. The Mortgage is further modified as follo	ws:	
XX Add	itional Modi	n to Existing Mortgage Provision. 区 Paragraph I	2 Sthe Mortgage is amended to pro	ovide as follows:
		Provision X Paragraph	1.3 Of the Mortgage and By MORT	GAGEE TO
3.1.	Modificano	ALL FUTURE LOANS, OBLIGATINOS AND	OF UNPAID INDEBTEDNESS UNI	ER THIS
	MORTCAGO	ALL FUTURE LOANS, OBLIGATINOS AND REXCEPT THAT THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF THE CONTROL OF T	F OUTSTANDING AT ANY TIME	SHALL
	DADACRAP	OH 1.3 SECORED MELCE-	P 0011 man	
	NOT EXCE	EED \$900,000.00.		
	1102	*		
		of Additional Mortgage Provision. The following p		aragraph
		A Little and Mortgage Provision. The following I	provision is added to the Mortgage	
3.2.	Addition o	f Additional Mongues 2		
		Document	IS	
		MOT OFFICE		
		NOTOFFICE	AL. Martange	
		of Morigage Provision. Paragraph is	hereby deleted from the Mortgage.	
3.3.	Deletion	of Morigage Providential Chief pro	operty of	
,		the Lake County Rec	order!	
		The Mortgagor further agrees as follows:		
. Misc	ellaneous.	The Mortgagor further agrees as follows. All terms and conditions of the Mortgage not expression in full force and effect to the second effect to the secon	essly deleted or amended by this Mortga	age Amendinent
	A.	All terms and conditions of the Mortgage not expre Agreement shall remain in full force and effect to t	he extent not expressly inconsistent her	ewith.
	Α.	Agreement shall remain in full force and effect to		d in accordance V
		Agreement shall remain in full force and enect to the This Mortgage Amendment Agreement shall in all the State of Indiana.	respects be governed by and construed	1 III accordance
	B.	This Mortgage Amendment Agreement share at Indiana		
	2.	This Mortgage Amendment Age of Indiana. the substantive laws of the State of Indiana.	1 Jaim MICCE	ssors administra
		This Mortgage Amendment Agreement shall be b	inding upon the respective neirs, succe	33010,
	C.	This Mortgage Amendment Figure and assigns of the Mortgagor.		
		and assigns of the Wortgage		
		M. M	2002	
		red in Lake County, Indiana this 1ST day of M	AI	
EXECUTE	D and delive	red in Bake County,		
		JEAL OF AL		
		WOIANA LILLI		
PEOPLES	BANK SB	AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE		•
	170 OT? A	TRUST AGMIDITATION	/	
MARCH 21	, 1994 A	NI) KNOWN AS INODE		
NO 10121		SEE ATTACHED		
	•			
				$\Gamma z_{\mathbb{P}} s$

Attachment to a Mortgage Modification Agreement to Peoples Bank SB for \$747,368.80 to Land Trust# 10121.

This mortgage is executed by Peoples Bank SB, f/k/a Peoples Bank, a Federal Savings Bank not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed by the mortgage herein and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder that nothing contained herein or in the note secured by this mortgage shall be construed as creating any liability on Peoples Bank SB f/k/a Peoples Bank, A Federal Savings Bank or on any of the beneficiaries under said trust agreement personally to pay said note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder or to perform any covenants either express or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived, and that any recovery on this mortgage and the note secured hereby shall be solely against and out of the property hereby conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hereof and of said note, but his waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any co-signer, endorser or guarantor of said note. Nothing contained herein will be construed as creating any liability on said Trustee, personally under the provisions of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act, (CERCLA) or the Indiana Responsible Property Transfer Law ("RPTL") as amended from time to time or any other federal, state or local law, rule or regulation. Said Trustee, personally is not a "Transferor" or "Transferee" under RPTL and makes no representations concerning any possible environmental defects. In making any warranty herein the Trustee is relying solely on information furnished to it by the beneficiaries and not of its own knowledge and specifically exculpates itself from any liabilities, responsibilities or damages as a result of including any warranty in this instrument.

PEOPLES BANK SB f/k/a Peoples Bank, This DocumenFederal Savings Bank the Lake C not personally, but as Trustee under provisions of a Trust Agreement dated March 21, 1994 known as Trust No 10121 Dilini Executive Vide-President and Trust Officer ATTEST: Jennifer Downs Administrative Secretary State of Indiana)) SS: County of Lake)

I, Joyce M. Barr, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Jon E. DeGuilio and Jennifer Downs of PEOPLES BANK SB, an Indiana Corporation, f/k/a Peoples Bank, A Federal Savings Bank personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Executive Vice-President and Trust Officer and Administrative Secretary respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary act of the said Indiana Corporation, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and N	Notarial Seal this 9th day of May, 2002.
My Commission Expires:	
03/18/08	Jane 17).

Resident of Lake County

Notary Public Signature

Joyce M. Barr

